

Misc Execution – 158 / 2024
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
10.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.
Petitioner files hazira. Regular PO has transferred.
Summons have not yet been issued till date. Office is directed to issue the same.
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix **29.12.2025** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-charge)

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)